
A. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

B. INVOCATION

C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE U.S. AND TEXAS FLAGS:

D. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

E. CITIZENS' COMMENTS:

F. CONSENT AGENDA:

F.1 To approve payment of County Invoices and Purchase Orders in the amount of $788,607.76.

F.2 To approve County Payroll payment in the amount of $462,975.82 (08/10/2025 through
08/23/2025).

F.3 To approve County Payroll Tax payment in the amount of $135,672.47 (08/10/2025 through
08/23/2025). 

F.4 To accept and acknowledge the completion of Caldwell County Justice of the Peace, PCT. 1, Cash
Handling Audit.

F.5 To accept and acknowledge the completion of Caldwell County Sheriff's Department Commissary
Audit of FY 2024-2025.

F.6 To accept and acknowledge the completion of Caldwell County Unit Road Department Audit.

F.7 To accept Caldwell County ESD #2 financial audit, pursuant to Health and Safety code §
775.082(d).

F.8 To accept the August 2025 Indigent Burial Report.

NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT
OF CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court will be
held on Tuesday, September 9, 2025 at 11:30 AM in 110 S Main St. 2nd Floor, Lockhart, Texas at
which time the following subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

AMENDED

 

 

 (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas Flag; I pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and indivisible.)

 Items or comments from Court members or staff.

 At this time any person may speak to Commissioners Court if they have filled out a Caldwell County
Commissioners Court Participation Form. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person. No action will
be taken on these items and no discussion will be had between the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court
does retain the right to correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes, then the
balance of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the day.) Citizens' Comments may be submitted to the
Court by using the form found at: http://www.co.caldwell.tx/us/page/caldwell.CommissionersCourtForm

 (The following consent items may be acted upon in one motion.)
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F.9 To accept Caldwell County Constable PCT. 4 August 2025 Report.

G. PUBLIC HEARING @ 9:30 A.M.:

G.1 Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget  

G.2 Regarding consideration for Little Acres Subdivision, Replat of Lot 2-B consisting of two lots on
approximately 6.76 acres located off Westwood Road  

H. DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS:

H.1 To discuss and take possible action regarding the approval of the Minutes for the August 26, 2025,
regular meeting and budget workshop meeting. Speaker: Judge Haden/Teresa Rodriguez; Backup:
9; Cost: $0.00  

H.2 To discuss and take possible action regarding the approval of the Minutes for the August 21, 2025,
Salary Grievance Committee Meeting. Speaker: Judge Haden/Teresa Rodriguez; Backup: 4; Cost:
$0.00  

H.3 To discuss and take possible action to adopt the Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget, by record vote.
Speaker: Judge Haden/Danie Teltow; Backup: 109; Cost: $0.00  

H.4 To discuss and take possible action to accept the new proposed FY 2025-2026 Tax Rate, by record
vote. Speaker: Judge Haden/Danie Teltow; Cost: $0.4391  

H.5 To discuss and take possible action regarding Little Acres Subdivision, Replat of Lot 2-B consisting
of two lots on approximately 6.76 acres located at Westwood Road. Speaker: Commissioner
Westmoreland/Kasi Miles; Backup: 4; Cost: $0.00  

H.6 To discuss and take possible action regarding the Final Plat for Bollinger Subdivision, Phase 3
consisting of 46-lots on approximately 6.696 acres located at FM 2720 and Bob White Road.
Speaker: Commissioner Theriot/Kasi Miles; Backup: 4; Cost: $0.00  

H.7 To discuss and take possible action regarding a Proclamation from Capital Area Councils of
Government (CAPCOG) designating the week of September 22-26, 2025, as Falls Prevention
Awareness Week. Speaker: Judge Haden; Backup: 1; Cost: $0.00  

H.8 To discuss and take possible action regarding a Proclamation from Capital Area Councils of
Government (CAPCOG) designating September 2025 as Senior Center Awareness Month. Speaker:
Judge Haden; Backup: 1; Cost: $0.00  

H.9 To discuss and take possible action regarding Resolution 19-2025 for the Texas Department of
Agriculture Texans Feeding Texans: Home-Delivered Meal Grant Program. Speaker: Judge
Haden/Kelly Franke; Backup: 1; Cost: $2,153.75  

H.10 To discuss and take possible action on Resolution 20-2025 regarding Elections Day Voting
Locations and Hours for the November Election and the combination of certain election precincts.
Speaker: Judge Haden/Devante Coe; Backup: 4; Cost: $0.00  

H.11 To discuss and possibly take action regarding a Resolution Proposing Amendments to 2024 and
2025 Budgets from the Caldwell County Appraisal District. Speaker: Judge Haden/Shanna
Ramzinski; Backup: 2; Cost: $0.00  

H.12 To discuss and take possible action regarding the Adopted 2026 Caldwell County Appraisal District
Budget. Speaker: Judge Haden/Shanna Ramzinski; Backup: 10; Cost: $0.00  

H.13 To discuss and take possible action regarding a Caldwell County Burn Ban.  Speaker: Judge
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Haden/Hector Rangel; Backup: 2; Cost: $0.00  

H.14 To discuss and take possible action regarding Budget Transfer 15-2025 moving funds from line-
item Machinery and Equipment (001-6510-5310) to Autopsy (001-6510-4123). Speaker: Judge
Haden/Danie Teltow; Backup: 1; Cost: $20,000.00  

H.15 To discuss and take possible action regarding Hill Country Forensic Invoices #315 and #352 in the
amount of $9,600.00. Speaker: Judge Haden/Dulce Arellano; Backup: 2; Cost: $9,600.00  

H.16 To discuss and take possible action regarding Budget Transfer 16-2025 moving $40,000.00 from
Machinery and Equipment (001-4310-5310) to Professional Services (001-4310-4110). Speaker:
Judge Haden/Danie Teltow; Backup: 1; Cost: $40,000.00  

H.17 To discuss and take possible action regarding Budget Transfer 17-2025 moving funds from line-
items Machinery & Equipment (001-4300-5310) and Transportation (001-4300-4260) to Dues &
Subscriptions (001-4300-3050) to cover OCV and Motorola invoices. Speaker: Judge Haden/Danie
Teltow; Backup: 1; Cost: $65,311.87  

H.18 To discuss and take possible action regarding OCV and Motorola invoices in the amount of
$37,160.59. Speaker: Judge Haden/Danie Teltow; Backup: 2; Cost: $37,160.59  

H.19 To discuss and take possible action regarding final draft for RFP 25CCP02P Jail Inmate Medical
Service. Speaker: Judge Haden/Dulce Arellano; Backup: 41; Cost: $0.00  

H.20 To discuss and approve Gov Deals Auction of Caldwell County Surplus items.  Speaker: Judge
Haden/Danie Teltow/Dominique Esquivel; Backup: 1; Cost: $0.00  

H.21 To discuss and take possible action on accepting an award from the Texas Division of Emergency
Management (TDEM) a subgrant by FEMA for the DR4781-TX Public Assistance Grant- Texas
Severe Storms, Straight-line Winds, Tornadoes, and Flooding. Speaker: Judge Haden/Amber
Quinley; Backup: 15; Cost: $0.00  

I. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

I.1 Discussion with legal counsel of Allison, Bass & Magee, L.L.P. regarding Texas Tribune, Mano
Amiga, and Caldwell/Hays Examiner v. Caldwell County, Civil Action No. 1:23-CV-910; United
States District Court, Western District of Texas, Austin Division and any potential action needed.
[Executive Session is requested pursuant to Texas Government Code, Title 5, Subchapter D,
Section 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney)]  

J. ADJOURNMENT:

 

 
As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas, reserves the
right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above. The
Court may adjourn for matters that may relate to: Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about
Pending or Contemplated Litigation or Settlement Offers); Texas Government Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with
Attorney when the Attorney's Obligations Under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas
Conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real
Property); Texas Government Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Prospective Gift Donations); Texas Government Code
Section 551.074 (Deliberations about Personnel Matters); Texas Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County
Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices or Security Audits); Texas
Government Code Section 551.084 (Exclusion of Witness from Hearing); Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Deliberations
about Economic Development Negotiations); and Texas Government Code Section 551.089 (Deliberations about Security Devices
or Security Audits). In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session, the Court will announce the section of the
Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive Session. The meeting facility is
wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be
made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County Judge's Office at 512-398-1808 for further information.
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Notice: Any documents linked to an item listed in this Agenda are subject to change both after posting and after discussion and vote during
the Commissioners Court meeting. A copy of this Notice has been posted on the outdoor bulletin board located at the Caldwell County
Courthouse, 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas 78644. Said place is readily accessible to the general public at all times, and will remain
posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of the meeting. A copy of this Notice has also been posted online at
the County's website at https://www.co.caldwell.tx.us/page/caldwell.CommissionersCourtAgendaMinutesandVideo.
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AGENDA DATE: September 9, 2025

Type of Agenda Item: Recurring Payment

Subject: To approve payment of County Invoices and Purchase Orders
in the amount of $788,607.76.

Costs: $788,607.76

Agenda Speakers: Judge Haden/Danie Teltow

Backup Materials: Attached

Total # of Pages: 24

AGENDA ITEM NO. F.1
 

Caldwell County Agenda Item
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Expense Approval Register
Caldwell County, TX Packet: APPKT19601 - 9/9/2025 AP

AmountVendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Name Account Number

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
2,083.98MACHINERY AND EQUIPMEN2 new desk794222-0DEWITT POTH & SON 001-3252-5310

112.50MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENMACHINERY & EQUIP025-513261TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 001-2150-5310
50.00BUILDING MAINTENANCE-LOBUILDING MAINT LOCKHART27989SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO. 001-6520-3600
18.00BUILDING MAINTENANCE-LOBUILDING MAINT LOCKHART27990SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO. 001-6520-3600

347.50ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE23-18223-182 7/28/2025WALTER S. DEAN, SR. 001-3230-4160
56.57OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES1YQ7-7PRH-CQWJAMAZON.COM SALES, INC 001-6630-3110

750.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE18-24218-242 7/28/2025CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 001-3230-4160
1,300.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE20-00220-002 7/28/2025WALTER S. DEAN, SR. 001-3230-4160

5.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EX20-05420-054 7/28/2025ALLISON LANTY C/O THE REE 001-3230-4080
700.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE20-05420-054 7/28/2025ALLISON LANTY C/O THE REE 001-3230-4160
750.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE21-06721-067 7/28/2025WALTER S. DEAN, SR. 001-3230-4160

1,100.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE21-27621-276 7/28/2025WALTER S. DEAN, SR. 001-3230-4160
700.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE22--06422-064 7/28/2025WALTER S. DEAN, SR. 001-3230-4160
240.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE22-27622-276 7/28/2025WALTER S. DEAN, SR. 001-3230-4160

5.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EX23-16123-161 7/28/2025HOMER P. CAMPBELL 001-3230-4080
2,100.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE23-16123-161 7/28/2025HOMER P. CAMPBELL 001-3230-4160

5.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EX25-064B / 25-148B25-064B / 25-148B 7/28/202CLAYTON REESE - REESE LAW  001-3230-4080
800.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE25-064B / 25-148B25-064B / 25-148B 7/28/202CLAYTON REESE - REESE LAW  001-3230-4160
233.48OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES802315-0DEWITT POTH & SON 001-3253-3110
625.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEDCCR-23-310DCCR-23-310WALTER S. DEAN, SR. 001-3230-4160
270.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEDCCR-24-155DCCR-24-155 7/28/2025WALTER S. DEAN, SR. 001-3230-4160
900.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEDCCR-24-203DCCR-24-203 7/28/2025WALTER S. DEAN, SR. 001-3230-4160

5.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXDCCR-24-224DCCR-24-224 7/28/2025ALLISON LANTY C/O THE REE 001-3230-4080
1,200.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEDCCR-24-224DCCR-24-224 7/28/2025ALLISON LANTY C/O THE REE 001-3230-4160

370.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEDCCR-24-301DCCR-24-301 7/28/2025WALTER S. DEAN, SR. 001-3230-4160
500.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE17-22817-228 7/30/2025HOMER P. CAMPBELL 001-3230-4160
377.00REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEFY 24-25 BLANKET279419057ORKIN - AUSTIN COMMERCI 001-4310-4510

11.96OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES802315-1DEWITT POTH & SON 001-3253-3110
5.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXDCCR-24-098DCCR-24-098 7/30/2025JOHN HINDERA 001-3230-4080

150.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEDCCR-24-098DCCR-24-098 7/30/2025JOHN HINDERA 001-3230-4160
99.97UNIT ROAD MAINTENANCE  UNIT RD BUILDING MAINT59422/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3630

13,628.46Tax AbatementInvoice No. INVJuly2025_17INVJuly2025_17BUC-EES 001-6510-4825
200.00REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINT1617AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITI 001-4310-4510

49.89OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES135529097 E. MARTINEZ 202TEXAS STATE NOTARY BUREA 001-4310-3130
42.16SLATER BUILDING-LULINGSLATER BUILDING59450/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3570

440.00AUTOPSYAutopsyJP2025/SD/7/19LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNE 001-6510-4123
48,572.00COMPUTER SUPPORTYear 5 Fees025-523169TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 001-6610-4185

1,873.17FOOD SUPPLIESFood delivery Aug. 11 - 212781875PERFORMANCE FOODSERVIC 001-4310-3100
549.70FOOD SUPPLIESCOUNTY JAIL5038386896FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 001-4310-3100

59.99LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX59594/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510
54.99MARKET ST. ANNEX-LOCKHAMARKET ST ANNEX59595/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3530
13.99LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX59602/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510

316.10OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES803789-0DEWITT POTH & SON 001-3220-3110
1,099.08FOOD SUPPLIESFood supplies 8/11/2593468337FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 001-4310-3100

750.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE14-06414-064 8/12/2025MIKE LUNA LAW 001-3230-4160
190.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE22-11022-110 8/12/2025PHILLIP G TURNER 001-3230-4160
500.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE23CR-531823CR-50318 8/12/2025MENDOZA LAW OFFICE 001-3240-4160
300.00INTERPRETERSINTERPRETERS24506LEON TRANSLATIONS INC. - A 001-3230-4035
300.00INTERPRETERSINTERPRETERS24507LEON TRANSLATIONS INC. - A 001-3230-4035
200.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE24CR-5053124CR-50531 8/12/2025PHILLIP G TURNER 001-3240-4160

1,000.00ADULT - INVESTIGATIONS24CR-5068424CR-50684 8/12/2025EXECUTIVE INVESTIGATIONS,  001-3240-4090
1,200.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE24CR-5068424CR-50684 8/12/2025MICHAEL M. LEE 001-3240-4160

5.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EX24CR-5071224CR-50712 8/12/2025HOMER P. CAMPBELL 001-3240-4080
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Expense Approval Register Packet: APPKT19601 - 9/9/2025 AP

8/28/2025 4:15:50 PM Page 2 of 8

AmountVendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Name Account Number

695.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE24CR-5071224CR-50712 8/12/2025HOMER P. CAMPBELL 001-3240-4160
700.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE24CR-5072124CR-50721 8/12/2025MENDOZA LAW OFFICE 001-3240-4160

10.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EX24CR-50891 / 24CR-5086424CR-50891 / 24CR-50864 8/HOMER P. CAMPBELL 001-3240-4080
890.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE24CR-50891 / 24CR-5086424CR-50891 / 24CR-50864 8/HOMER P. CAMPBELL 001-3240-4160
350.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE25-050C25-050C 8/12/2025THE LAW OFFICES OF JASON  001-3230-4160
700.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE25CR-5098325CR-50983 8/12/2025MENDOZA LAW OFFICE 001-3240-4160
525.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE4060640606 8/12/2025CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 001-3240-4160

84.00OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES41994JANET F. GRIGAR 001-3252-3110
357.00MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENMACHINERY & EQUIP43789TLPROSOURCE SOPECIALTIES LL 001-4300-5310
700.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE4632446324 8/12/2025JOHN HINDERA 001-3240-4160

26.36MARKET ST. ANNEX-LOCKHAMARKET STREET ANNEX59632/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3530
120.95SLATER BUILDING-LULINGSLATER BUILDING59646/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3570

5.91OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES803590-1DEWITT POTH & SON 001-2120-3110
1.92OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES803590-2DEWITT POTH & SON 001-2120-3110
5.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXDCCR-24-074DCCR-24-074 8/12/2025CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 001-3230-4080

1,210.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEDCCR-24-074DCCR-24-074 8/12/2025CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 001-3230-4160
5.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXDCCR-24-128DCCR-24-128 8/12/2025PHILLIP G TURNER 001-3230-4080

880.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEDCCR-24-128DCCR-24-128 8/12/2025PHILLIP G TURNER 001-3230-4160
5.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXDCCR-24-278DCCR-24-278 8/12/2025PHILLIP G TURNER 001-3230-4080

500.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEDCCR-24-278DCCR-24-278 8/12/2025PHILLIP G TURNER 001-3230-4160
815.00JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCKHARTJUSTICE CENTERINSER-000069592TEXAS AIRSYSTEMS 001-6520-3550
272.37OPERATING SUPPLIESFY 24-25 BLANKET - Supplies113433260SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 001-4310-3130

3,228.12FOOD SUPPLIESService dates Aug. 13 thru A113433261SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 001-4310-3100
343.45OPERATING SUPPLIESFY 24-25 BLANKET - Supplies113433262SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 001-4310-3130
240.00REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE45101618AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITI 001-4310-4510

58.35SLATER BUILDING-LULINGSLATER BUILDING LULING2508-736038SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 001-6520-3570
90.00OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES41997JANET F. GRIGAR 001-3254-3110

591.05TRAININGTRAINING: LODGINGR1ABBBS0BCARD SERVICE CENTER - TIB  001-6550-4810
591.05TRAININGTRAINING: LODGINGR28CU0DZZCARD SERVICE CENTER - TIB  001-6550-4810
480.10OPERATING SUPPLIESREPAIRS AND MAINT10648229ATCO INTERNATIONAL 001-4310-3130
284.43BUILDING MAINTENANCE-LOBUILDING MAINT LOCKHART111781198CENTURY HVAC DISTRIBUTIN 001-6520-3600

5.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EX23-27223-272 8/14/2025CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 001-3230-4080
1,250.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE23-27223-272 8/14/2025CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 001-3230-4160

500.00JUVENILE - INDIGENT ATTOR24JUV-305024JUV-3050 8/14/2025COLIN WISE 001-3240-4180
1,852.31FOOD SUPPLIESFood delivery Aug. 11 - 212786114PERFORMANCE FOODSERVIC 001-4310-3100

86.47UNIFORMSUNIFORMS4240094933CINTAS CORPORATION #86 001-6520-3140
22.16UNIT ROAD MAINTENANCE  UNIT RD BUILDING MAINT59687/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3630

575.61OFFICE SUPPLIESFujitsu Scanner FI-7160802515-0DEWITT POTH & SON 001-3252-3110
28.33OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES804521-0DEWITT POTH & SON 001-8700-3110
41.95OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES804523-0DEWITT POTH & SON 001-6560-3110

9.08REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEFY 24-25 BLANKET9607962520GRAINGER 001-4310-4510
327.74OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIESN940519COOKS DIRECT 001-4310-3130

30.92UNIT ROAD MAINTENANCE  UNIT RD BUILDING MAINT111781767CENTURY HVAC DISTRIBUTIN 001-6520-3630
3,759.68FOOD SUPPLIESService dates Aug. 13 thru A113439791SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 001-4310-3100

31.85OPERATING SUPPLIESFY 24-25 BLANKET - Supplies113439792SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 001-4310-3130
63.99OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES1K1K-PRMF-PTWGAMAZON.COM SALES, INC 001-8700-3110
65.99REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINT1X6K-J19M-GVH1AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 001-4323-4510

119.15OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES2740280648UNIFIRST CORPORATION 001-4310-3130
420.21OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES436357042001ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 001-4300-3130
203.60OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES436474236001ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 001-6570-3110

39.85REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINT91297LOCAL LINUX, INC - BLUE LAY 001-6610-4510
196.97REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEFY 24-25 BLANKET9608946902GRAINGER 001-4310-4510
122.40TRAININGTRAINING: MATERIALSINUS369543AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. 001-4324-4810

99.00REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINTINUS369629AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. 001-4324-4510
77.72OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES1QLW-VRQ1-649NAMAZON.COM SALES, INC 001-3220-3110
51.80OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES2508-736833SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 001-6520-3130

2,015.53FOOD SUPPLIESFood delivery Aug. 11 - 212788843PERFORMANCE FOODSERVIC 001-4310-3100
33.89OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES436361668001ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 001-4300-3130
77.19OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES436361669001ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 001-4300-3130

565.00REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINT496845-F MECHANICAL GROUP, IN 001-4310-4510
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Expense Approval Register Packet: APPKT19601 - 9/9/2025 AP
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AmountVendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Name Account Number

737.65FOOD SUPPLIESFOOD SUPPLIES5038386981FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 001-4310-3100
64.97SLATER BUILDING-LULINGSLATER BUILDING59722/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3570
83.64REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINTINV400041409PELLERIN LAUNDRY MACHIN 001-4310-4510
35.96REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINT1MRN-CPKY-RMFDAMAZON.COM SALES, INC 001-4324-4510

240.00ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITTRANSLATION SERVICES250647BCC LANGUAGES, LLC 001-3230-4011
17.99JP1/DRC BUILDING-LOCKHARJP1 DRC2508-217010JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 001-6520-3560

140.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE25-130FLA25-130FLA 8/19/2025THOMAS HILLE 001-3230-4160
35.00TRAININGTRAINING91114072 REIMBURSEMENTELSIE LACY 001-8700-4810

290.67REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEFY 24-25 BLANKET9613434787GRAINGER 001-4310-4510
93.01OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES423465093001ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 001-4300-3130

53,275.50PROFESSIONAL SERVICESBlanket PO FY 24-25 for 4moBASE54437SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNE 001-4310-4110
481.44OPERATING SUPPLIESFY 24-25 BLANKET - Supplies113456222SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 001-4310-3130

3,045.58FOOD SUPPLIESService dates Aug. 13 thru A113456223SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 001-4310-3100
19.00OPERATING SUPPLIESFY 24-25 BLANKET - Supplies113456224SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 001-4310-3130
39.27OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES1HGN-XH7Q-3HGNAMAZON.COM SALES, INC 001-3201-3110
16.99OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES: TAX OFFIC1JK6-PNHG-3MYLAMAZON.COM SALES, INC 001-2140-3110

142.49OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES: GRANTS1JK6-PNHG-3MYLAMAZON.COM SALES, INC 001-6630-3110
220.98OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES COUN1RCT-DYMK-9K6LAMAZON.COM SALES, INC 001-4300-3130

5.99REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINT  COUNT1RCT-DYMK-9K6LAMAZON.COM SALES, INC 001-4310-4510
560.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE23-FL-16323-FL-163 8/20/2025CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 001-3230-4160

5.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EX24CR-5076324CR-50763 8/20/2025VICTOREA D. BROWN 001-3240-4080
1,195.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE24CR-5076324CR-50763 8/20/2025VICTOREA D. BROWN 001-3240-4160

5.00ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EX25-167C / 25-277B25-167C / 25-277B 8/20/202CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 001-3230-4080
1,500.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE25-167C / 25-277B25-167C / 25-277B 8/20/202CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 001-3230-4160

62.40OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES350CARD SERVICE CENTER - TIB  001-3201-3110
19.18L.W.SCOTT ANNEX-LOCKHARLW SCOTT ANNEX59763/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3540
21.99OFFICE SUPPLIESBlanket FY 24-25 Water Supp627995HILL COUNTRY SPRINGS 001-6510-3110
15.99OFFICE SUPPLIESBlanket FY 24-25 Water Supp627996HILL COUNTRY SPRINGS 001-6510-3110
27.99OFFICE SUPPLIESBlanket FY 24-25 Water Supp628000HILL COUNTRY SPRINGS 001-6510-3110
21.98TRANSPORTATIONTRANSPORTATION: MILEAGE  8/20/2025 REIMBURSEMENDOMINIQUE ESQUIVEL 001-6590-4260

550.00TRAININGTraining CEJP7316047TEXAS A&M  ENGINEERING E 001-3201-4810
600.00COURT REPORTERSCOURT REPORTER080725STACI SLAYDEN, CSR 001-3230-1080
300.00COURT REPORTERSCOURT REPORTER081925STACI SLAYDEN, CSR 001-3230-1080
300.00COURT REPORTERSCOURT REPORTER082125STACI SLAYDEN, CSR 001-3230-1080
173.30OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES14G4-V1FG-1TVVAMAZON.COM SALES, INC 001-6570-3110

1,993.15Professional ServicesConsulƟng & Engineering Ser194246AMERICAN STRUCTUREPOIN 001-6600-4110
1,408.46PROFESSIONAL SERVICESCapital Improvements Plan &  194248AMERICAN STRUCTUREPOIN 001-6510-4110

110.00OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES23036ON CALL MOBILE  VETERINA 001-4300-3130
850.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNE24CR-5081 / 24CR-5121924CR-50871 / 24CR-51219 8/COLIN WISE 001-3240-4160

9.59GROUNDS UPKEEPGROUNDS UPKEEP2508-218300JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 001-6520-4440
13.99GROUNDS UPKEEPGROUNDS UPKEEP2508-218630JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 001-6520-4440

1,835.20FOOD SUPPLIESFood delivery Aug. 11 - 212793660PERFORMANCE FOODSERVIC 001-4310-3100
11.00POSTAGEPOSTAGE359 REIMBURSEMENTRONDA LEHMAN 001-8700-3120
86.47BUILDING MAINTENANCE-LOBUILDING MAINT LOCKHART4240820982CINTAS CORPORATION #86 001-6520-3600
58.99OFFICE SUPPLIESBlanket FY 24-25 Water Supp629172HILL COUNTRY SPRINGS 001-6510-3110
31.75OFFICE SUPPLIESBlanket FY 24-25 Water Supp629211HILL COUNTRY SPRINGS 001-6510-3110

8.24RENTALSFY 24-25 Water Supply629211HILL COUNTRY SPRINGS 001-6510-4610
21.99OFFICE SUPPLIESBlanket FY 24-25 Water Supp629214HILL COUNTRY SPRINGS 001-6510-3110

137.35OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES805368-0DEWITT POTH & SON 001-6520-3130
300.00ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEUNFILED - NO CASE 8/18/20UNFILED - NO CASE 8/18/20ALLISON LANTY C/O THE REE 001-3240-4160
505.00REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINT1028797DAILEY COMPANY 001-4300-4510

3,150.22FOOD SUPPLIESService dates Aug. 13 thru A113462911SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 001-4310-3100
148.98FOOD SUPPLIESService dates Aug. 13 thru A113462912SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 001-4310-3100

95.74OPERATING SUPPLIESFY 24-25 BLANKET - Supplies113462913SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 001-4310-3130
1,300.00JUVENILE - INDIGENT ATTOR24JUV-304524JUV-3045 8/22/2025COLIN WISE 001-3240-4180

6.43SLATER BUILDING-LULINGSLATER BUILDING2508-219095JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 001-6520-3570
1,800.00JUVENILE - INDIGENT ATTOR25JUV-308325JUV-3083 8/22/2025DAN MCCORMACK 001-3240-4180

119.15OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES2740282607UNIFIRST CORPORATION 001-4310-3130
12,577.00MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENSix(6) White Patrol PIU UpfiINV197382FENIEX INDUSTRIES INC. 001-6510-5310
12,577.00MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENSix(6) White Patrol PIU UpfiINV197383FENIEX INDUSTRIES INC. 001-6510-5310
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5.93OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIESU64234012285CARD SERVICE CENTER - TIB  001-3201-3110
3,636.00COMPUTER SUPPORTDatto91425LOCAL LINUX, INC - BLUE LAY 001-6610-4185

21,881.25Outside ServicesMonthly Service91426LOCAL LINUX, INC - BLUE LAY 001-6610-4840
330.00REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINT1624AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITI 001-4310-4510

62.50TRAININGTRAINING REIMBURSEMENT:  1740 REIMBURSEMENTELSIE LACY 001-8700-4810
192.92REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINT1HJQ-KC4D-7GQ3AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 001-4310-4510

22.98GROUNDS UPKEEPGROUNDS UPKEEP2508-221300JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 001-6520-4440
85.00TRAININGTRAINING: REGISTRATION3675CARD SERVICE CENTER - TIB  001-4324-4810
19.98BUILDING MAINTENANCE-LOBUILDING MAINT LOCKHART59837/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3600

329.20TRANSPORTATIONTRANSPORTATION: 8/11-25/8/11-25/2025 MILEAGEKASI MILES 001-7610-4260
353.20OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES805573-0DEWITT POTH & SON 001-3200-3110
161.15DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONSDUES: JULY-AUG 2025 INTERINTEREST JULY - AUG 2025CARD SERVICE CENTER - TIB  001-6510-3050

24,750.00Outside ServicesInvoice 1-0003-CALDWELL201-0004-CALDWELL2025UNIFIED STRATEGIC RESOUR 001-6610-4840
29.75LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX2508-734110SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 001-6520-3510
55.01OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES421124735001ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 001-4310-3130
88.01LULING ANNEXJUSTICE CENTER59476/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510
48.55LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX59477/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510

475.56FAX & INTERNETBlanket PO AT&T Fiber Line F080525AT&T 001-6510-4425
22.85LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX2508-734230SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 001-6520-3510
17.85LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX2508-734379SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 001-6520-3510
21.05LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX2508-734403SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 001-6520-3510

1,100.00PROFESSIONAL SERVICESFY 24-25 BLANKET27-07-2025BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR 001-4310-4110
22.99LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX59494/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510
16.58LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX59505/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510
18.99LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX59506/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510

8.85LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX2508-734642SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 001-6520-3510
5.30LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX2508-734666SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 001-6520-3510

67.08OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES252809AEVIDENT, INC. 001-4300-3130
51.97SLATER BUILDING-LULINGSLATER BUILDING59528/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3570
23.98LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX59530/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510

10,111.39FAX & INTERNETBlanket PO Fy 24-25184507701080725CHARTER COMMUNICATION 001-6510-4425
5.50LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX2508-734802SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 001-6520-3510

86.47UNIFORMSUNIFORMS4239364976CINTAS CORPORATION #86 001-6520-3140
21.37OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES435415595001ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 001-6630-3110
70.23LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX59551/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510
10.58LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX59553/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510
14.98LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX59562/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510

207.67REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEFY 24-25 BLANKET9600010152GRAINGER 001-4310-4510
66.00LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEXT200-197816COTHRON'S SAFE & LOCK 001-6520-3510

7,596.45RENTALSToshiba Lease FY 24-25561816919TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS  001-6510-4610
86.70UNIT ROAD MAINTENANCE  UNIT RD BUILDING MAINT59568/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3630
13.18LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX59571/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510
17.77LULING ANNEXLULING ANNEX59572/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 001-6520-3510
81.28OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES435413104001ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 001-6630-3110

345.11RENTALSFY 24-25 Monthly LeaseQ1972401QUADIENT LEASING USA, IN 001-6510-4610
-40.32OFFICE SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES DREDIT MEC 803789-0DEWITT POTH & SON 001-3220-3110

290,752.44

Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 290,752.44

Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
61.61UNIFORMSUnit Road Uniform2740260985UNIFIRST CORPORATION 002-1101-3140

464.69UNIFORMSUnit Road Uniform2740260992UNIFIRST CORPORATION 002-1101-3140
60.66UNIFORMSUnit Road Uniform2740260993UNIFIRST CORPORATION 002-1101-3140

257.56OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES104675LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. 002-1103-3135
157.74SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193301SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136

37.99SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193306SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136
57.04SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193312SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136

8.99OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES193357SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1103-3135
1,500.00TIRESBlanket PO FY 24-250000035376GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE C 002-1103-3190

262.60OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES104682LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. 002-1103-3135
149.35SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193365SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136
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19.99OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES59644/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 002-1101-3130
4,857.88PAVINGPaving9403520367ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 002-1101-3106
4,831.01PAVINGPaving9403521568ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 002-1101-3106
4,844.45PAVINGPaving9403521721ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 002-1101-3106

22.76SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS13725HYDRAULIC HOUSE 002-1102-3136
12,546.84FLEX BASE MATERIALSFlex Base176799BRAUNTEX MATERIALS, INC. 002-1101-3143

763.43OPERATING SUPPLIESFleet Operating Supplies193460SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1103-3135
152.94OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES193472SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1103-3135
484.98OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES193506SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1103-3135
183.60OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES2508-213092JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 002-1101-3130

97.85OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES2508-736216SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 002-1101-3130
15.97SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193537SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136
32.20OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES2508-736382SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 002-1101-3130
61.22UNIFORMSUnit Road Uniform2740280657UNIFIRST CORPORATION 002-1101-3140

464.69UNIFORMSUnit Road Uniform2740280719UNIFIRST CORPORATION 002-1101-3140
139.03UNIFORMSUnit Road Uniform2740280722UNIFIRST CORPORATION 002-1101-3140

16.03OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES59694/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 002-1101-3130
22.50OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES59709/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 002-1101-3130

235.88OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES804575-0DEWITT POTH & SON 002-1101-3130
150.00SEAL COATINGSeal Coating9403525072ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 002-1101-4630

4,807.98PAVINGPaving9403525394ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 002-1101-3106
202.39REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINTPSO622247-1ASSOCIATED SUPPLY COMPA 002-1102-4510
850.51OPERATING SUPPLIESFleet Operating Supplies193585SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1103-3135

93.68SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193630SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136
238.74TIRESTIRES4650243674SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 002-1101-3190

16,603.31PAVINGPaving9403526005ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 002-1101-3106
15,368.28PAVINGPaving9403527147ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 002-1101-3106

655.23REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINTPSO621794-1ASSOCIATED SUPPLY COMPA 002-1102-4510
10.99SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193731SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136

105.20TIRESTIRES312066HANSON EQUIPMENT 002-1101-3190
85.96SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193752SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136
67.71TIRESTIRES312081HANSON EQUIPMENT 002-1101-3190
87.45OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES312083HANSON EQUIPMENT 002-1101-3130

137.94SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193820SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136
102.99SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193830SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136

26.31SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193832SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136
53.95OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES2508-737556SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 002-1101-3130
40.00OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES59803/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 002-1101-3130

744.22REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINTX112067454.01DOGGETT FREIGHTLINER OF  002-1102-4510
322.85REPAIRS & MAINTENANCEREPAIRS AND MAINT15583-106507SALT FLAT MERCANTILE, LLC 002-1102-4510

47.69SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193888SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136
61.22UNIFORMSUnit Road Uniform2740282620UNIFIRST CORPORATION 002-1101-3140

464.69UNIFORMSUnit Road Uniform2740282768UNIFIRST CORPORATION 002-1101-3140
134.74UNIFORMSUnit Road Uniform2740282773UNIFIRST CORPORATION 002-1101-3140

29.94OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES59814/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 002-1101-3130
100.00SEAL COATINGSeal Coating9403532006ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 002-1101-4630
100.00SEAL COATINGSeal Coating9403532007ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 002-1101-4630

8,527.68FUELBlaket PO FY 24-252112903PETROLEUM TRADERS CORP 002-1101-3163
27.50OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES312145HANSON EQUIPMENT 002-1101-3130

357.48OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES312158HANSON EQUIPMENT 002-1101-3130
6.59OPERATING SUPPLIESOPERATING SUPPLIES59849/1LOCKHART HARDWARE 002-1101-3130

-72.99SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLSSUPPLIES AND TOOLS193861SEAN MATTHEW MANN 002-1102-3136
83,351.71

Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total: 83,351.71

Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND - GENERAL
1,259.00SB22- SO MACHINERY & EQUOnsite Pelican Case Bundle22958AED123, LLC 010-4301-5310

149.18TVC GENERAL ASSISTANCE GVETERANS ASSISTANCE: GRO98486CARD SERVICE CENTER - TIB  010-6570-0510
100.00TOBACCO ENFORCEMENT OTOBACCO STING8/15/2025 STINGJACKSON ISELY 010-4323-4515
154.23TVC GENERAL ASSISTANCE GVETERANS ASSISTANCE: GRO118788CARD SERVICE CENTER - TIB  010-6570-0510
164.62TVC GENERAL ASSISTANCE GVETERANS ASSISTANCE: GRO119076CARD SERVICE CENTER - TIB  010-6570-0510
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176.58TVC GENERAL ASSISTANCE GVETERANS ASSISTANCE: GRO121544CARD SERVICE CENTER - TIB  010-6570-0510
12,500.00GLO LHMPP GRANTLCMS INV #6429 - LHMPP GR6429LANGFORD COMMUNITY M 010-2000-4080
14,503.61

Fund 010 - GRANT FUND - GENERAL Total: 14,503.61

Fund: 019 - American Rescue Plan Fund
400,000.00LCRA- RADIO SYSTEMLCRA RADIOS - CHANGE ORDTCI0009544LOWER COLORADO RIVER A 019-1000-5173
400,000.00

Fund 019 - American Rescue Plan Fund Total: 400,000.00

Grand Total: 788,607.76
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Fund Summary
Fund Expense Amount
001 - GENERAL FUND 290,752.44
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND 83,351.71
010 - GRANT FUND - GENERAL 14,503.61
019 - American Rescue Plan Fund 400,000.00

Grand Total: 788,607.76

Account Summary
Account Number Account Name Expense Amount
001-2120-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7.83
001-2140-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 16.99
001-2150-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP 112.50
001-3200-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 353.20
001-3201-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 107.60
001-3201-4810 TRAINING 550.00
001-3220-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 353.50
001-3230-1080 COURT REPORTERS 1,200.00
001-3230-4011 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPEN 240.00
001-3230-4035 INTERPRETERS 600.00
001-3230-4080 ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO 50.00
001-3230-4160 ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO 20,132.50
001-3240-4080 ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO 20.00
001-3240-4090 ADULT - INVESTIGATION 1,000.00
001-3240-4160 ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO 8,455.00
001-3240-4180 JUVENILE - INDIGENT AT 3,600.00
001-3252-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 659.61
001-3252-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP 2,083.98
001-3253-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 245.44
001-3254-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 90.00
001-4300-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,022.36
001-4300-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 505.00
001-4300-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP 357.00
001-4310-3100 FOOD SUPPLIES 23,295.22
001-4310-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 2,394.89
001-4310-4110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 54,375.50
001-4310-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 2,698.94
001-4323-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 65.99
001-4324-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 134.96
001-4324-4810 TRAINING 207.40
001-6510-3050 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 161.15
001-6510-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 178.70
001-6510-4110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 1,408.46
001-6510-4123 AUTOPSY 440.00
001-6510-4425 FAX & INTERNET 10,586.95
001-6510-4610 RENTALS 7,949.80
001-6510-4825 Tax Abatement 13,628.46
001-6510-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP 25,154.00
001-6520-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 189.15
001-6520-3140 UNIFORMS 172.94
001-6520-3510 LULING ANNEX 596.97
001-6520-3530 MARKET ST. ANNEX-LOC 81.35
001-6520-3540 L.W.SCOTT ANNEX-LOCK 19.18
001-6520-3550 JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCKH 815.00
001-6520-3560 JP1/DRC BUILDING-LOCK 17.99
001-6520-3570 SLATER BUILDING-LULIN 344.83
001-6520-3600 BUILDING MAINTENANC 458.88
001-6520-3630 UNIT ROAD MAINTENAN 239.75
001-6520-4440 GROUNDS UPKEEP 46.56
001-6550-4810 TRAINING 1,182.10
001-6560-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 41.95
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001-6570-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 376.90
001-6590-4260 TRANSPORTATION 21.98
001-6600-4110 Professional Services 1,993.15
001-6610-4185 COMPUTER SUPPORT 52,208.00
001-6610-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 39.85
001-6610-4840 Outside Services 46,631.25
001-6630-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 301.71
001-7610-4260 TRANSPORTATION 329.20
001-8700-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 92.32
001-8700-3120 POSTAGE 11.00
001-8700-4810 TRAINING 97.50
002-1101-3106 PAVING 51,312.91
002-1101-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,210.96
002-1101-3140 UNIFORMS 1,912.55
002-1101-3143 FLEX BASE MATERIALS 12,546.84
002-1101-3163 FUEL 8,527.68
002-1101-3190 TIRES 411.65
002-1101-4630 SEAL COATING 350.00
002-1102-3136 SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOL 873.42
002-1102-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 1,924.69
002-1103-3135 OPERATING SUPPLIES 2,781.01
002-1103-3190 TIRES 1,500.00
010-2000-4080 GLO LHMPP GRANT 12,500.00
010-4301-5310 SB22- SO MACHINERY &  1,259.00
010-4323-4515 TOBACCO ENFORCEMEN 100.00
010-6570-0510 TVC GENERAL ASSISTAN 644.61
019-1000-5173 LCRA- RADIO SYSTEM 400,000.00

Grand Total: 788,607.76

Project Account Summary
Project Account Key Expense Amount
**None** 788,607.76

Grand Total: 788,607.76

13
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Payment Register
Caldwell County, TX APPKT19601 - 9/9/2025 AP

01 - Vendor Set 01

Bank: 2022 AP BNK - POOLED CASH-OPERATION-2022

5-FMEC
Vendor Number

5-F MECHANICAL GROUP, INC
Total Vendor Amount

565.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 565.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
49684 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 565.0008/18/2025 0.00

AED123
Vendor Number

AED123, LLC
Total Vendor Amount

1,259.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,259.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
22958 09/09/2025Onsite Pelican case bundle 1,259.0007/10/2025 0.00

AERDYN
Vendor Number

AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITIONING & REFRIG.
Total Vendor Amount

770.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 770.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
1617 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 200.0007/07/2025 0.00
1618 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 240.0008/13/2025 0.00
1624 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 330.0008/24/2025 0.00

ALLLAN
Vendor Number

ALLISON LANTY C/O THE REESE LAW FIRM  L.L.P.
Total Vendor Amount

2,210.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 2,210.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
20-054 7/28/2025 09/09/202520-054 705.0007/28/2025 0.00
DCCR-24-224 7/28/2025 09/09/2025DCCR-24-224 1,205.0007/28/2025 0.00
UNFILED - NO CASE 8/18/2025 K. WINN 09/09/2025UNFILED - NO CASE 8/18/2025 K. WINN 300.0008/21/2025 0.00

AMACOM
Vendor Number

AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
Total Vendor Amount

1,092.17
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,092.17

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
14G4-V1FG-1TVV 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 173.3008/21/2025 0.00
1HGN-XH7Q-3HGN 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 39.2708/20/2025 0.00
1HJQ-KC4D-7GQ3 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 192.9208/25/2025 0.00
1JK6-PNHG-3MYL 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES: GRANTS/TAX OFFICE 159.4808/20/2025 0.00
1K1K-PRMF-PTWG 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 63.9908/15/2025 0.00
1MRN-CPKY-RMFD 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 35.9608/19/2025 0.00
1QLW-VRQ1-649N 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 77.7208/18/2025 0.00
1RCT-DYMK-9K6L 09/09/2025OP. SUPPLIES/REPAIRS & MAINT: COUNTY SHERIFF/JAIL 226.9708/20/2025 0.00
1X6K-J19M-GVH1 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 65.9908/15/2025 0.00
1YQ7-7PRH-CQWJ 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 56.5707/26/2025 0.00

AMESTR
Vendor Number

AMERICAN STRUCTUREPOINT, INC
Total Vendor Amount

3,401.61
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 3,401.61

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
194246 09/09/2026SH 142 July 1, 2025 thru July 31, 2025 1,993.1508/21/2025 0.00
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194248 09/09/2025CIPP from July 1, 2025 through July 31, 2025 1,408.4608/21/2025 0.00

ASCO
Vendor Number

ASSOCIATED SUPPLY COMPANY,INC
Total Vendor Amount

857.62
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 857.62

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
PSO621794-1 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 655.2308/18/2025 0.00
PSO622247-1 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 202.3908/15/2025 0.00

AT0189
Vendor Number

AT&T
Total Vendor Amount

475.56
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 475.56

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
080525 09/09/2025Service Period Aug. 5 thru Sep. 4 2025 475.5608/05/2025 0.00

ATCINT
Vendor Number

ATCO INTERNATIONAL
Total Vendor Amount

480.10
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 480.10

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
10648229 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 480.1008/14/2025 0.00

AXOENT
Vendor Number

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC.
Total Vendor Amount

221.40
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 221.40

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
INUS369543 09/09/2025TRAINING: MATERIALS 122.4008/15/2025 0.00
INUS369629 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 99.0008/15/2025 0.00

BCCLAN
Vendor Number

BCC LANGUAGES, LLC
Total Vendor Amount

240.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 240.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
250647 09/09/2025TRANSLATION SERVICES 240.0008/19/2025 0.00

BLUETR
Vendor Number

BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR
Total Vendor Amount

1,100.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,100.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
27-07-2025 09/09/2025Period covered July 2025 1,100.0008/05/2025 0.00

BRAMAT
Vendor Number

BRAUNTEX MATERIALS, INC.
Total Vendor Amount

12,546.84
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 12,546.84

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
176799 09/09/2025Blanket PO FY 24-25 Brauntex 12,546.8408/14/2025 0.00

BUCLTD
Vendor Number

BUC-EES
Total Vendor Amount

13,628.46
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 13,628.46

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
INVJuly2025_17 09/09/2025July 2025 Buc-ee's Tax Abatement 13,628.4607/31/2025 0.00
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CARSER
Vendor Number

CARD SERVICE CENTER - TIB NA
Total Vendor Amount

2,141.19
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 2,141.19

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
118788 09/09/2025VETERANS ASSISTANCE: GROCERIES 154.2308/20/2025 0.00
119076 09/09/2025VETERANS ASSISTANCE: GROCERIES 164.6208/20/2025 0.00
121544 09/09/2025VETERANS ASSISTANCE: GROCERIES 176.5808/21/2025 0.00
350 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 62.4008/20/2025 0.00
3675 09/09/2025TRAINING: REGISTRATION 85.0008/25/2025 0.00
98486 09/09/2025VETERANS ASSISTANCE: GROCERIES 149.1808/14/2025 0.00
INTEREST JULY - AUG 2025 09/09/2025DUES: JULY-AUG 2025 INTEREST 161.1508/27/2025 0.00
R1ABBBS0B 09/09/2025TRAINING: LODGING 591.0508/13/2025 0.00
R28CU0DZZ 09/09/2025TRAINING: LODGING 591.0508/13/2025 0.00
U64234012285 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 5.9308/22/2025 0.00

CENAIR
Vendor Number

CENTURY HVAC DISTRIBUTING,  L.P.
Total Vendor Amount

315.35
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 315.35

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
111781198 09/09/2025BUILDING MAINT LOCKHART 284.4308/14/2025 0.00
111781767 09/09/2025UNIT RD BUILDING MAINT 30.9208/15/2025 0.00

SPEBUS
Vendor Number

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
Total Vendor Amount

10,111.39
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 10,111.39

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
184507701080725 09/09/2025Statement Balance for 08/08-09/07 10,111.3908/07/2025 0.00

CINTAS
Vendor Number

CINTAS CORPORATION #86
Total Vendor Amount

259.41
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 259.41

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
4239364976 09/09/2025UNIFORMS 86.4708/07/2025 0.00
4240094933 09/09/2025UNIFORMS 86.4708/14/2025 0.00
4240820982 09/09/2025BUILDING MAINT LOCKHART 86.4708/21/2025 0.00

CLYREE
Vendor Number

CLAYTON REESE - REESE LAW FIRM LLP
Total Vendor Amount

805.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 805.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
25-064B / 25-148B 7/28/2025 09/09/202525-064B / 25-148B 805.0007/28/2025 0.00

CLIMCC
Vendor Number

CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK
Total Vendor Amount

5,810.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 5,810.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
18-242 7/28/2025 09/09/202518-242 750.0007/28/2025 0.00
23-272 8/14/2025 09/09/202523-272 1,255.0008/14/2025 0.00
23-FL-163 8/20/2025 09/09/202523-FL-163 560.0008/20/2025 0.00
25-167C / 25-277B 8/20/2025 09/09/202525-167C / 25-277B 1,505.0008/20/2025 0.00
40606 8/12/2025 09/09/202540606 525.0008/12/2025 0.00
DCCR-24-074 8/12/2025 09/09/2025DCCR-24-074 1,215.0008/12/2025 0.00
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COLWIS
Vendor Number

COLIN WISE
Total Vendor Amount

2,650.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 2,650.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
24CR-50871 / 24CR-51219 8/21/2025 09/09/202524CR-5081 / 24CR-51219 850.0008/21/2025 0.00
24JUV-3045 8/22/2025 09/09/202524JUV-3045 1,300.0008/22/2025 0.00
24JUV-3050 8/14/2025 09/09/202524JUV-3050 500.0008/14/2025 0.00

COOKD
Vendor Number

COOKS DIRECT
Total Vendor Amount

327.74
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 327.74

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
N940519 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 327.7408/14/2025 0.00

COTSAF
Vendor Number

COTHRON'S SAFE & LOCK
Total Vendor Amount

66.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 66.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
T200-197816 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 66.0008/07/2025 0.00

DAICO
Vendor Number

DAILEY COMPANY
Total Vendor Amount

505.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 505.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
1028797 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 505.0008/22/2025 0.00

DANMCC
Vendor Number

DAN MCCORMACK
Total Vendor Amount

1,800.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,800.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
25JUV-3083 8/22/2025 09/09/202525JUV-3083 1,800.0008/22/2025 0.00

DEWPOT
Vendor Number

DEWITT POTH & SON
Total Vendor Amount

3,985.35
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 3,985.35

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
794222-0 09/09/2025Acct. #12430 2,083.9805/19/2025 0.00
802315-0 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 233.4807/28/2025 0.00
802315-1 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 11.9607/30/2025 0.00
802515-0 09/09/2025Acct. #12430 575.6108/14/2025 0.00
803590-1 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 5.9108/12/2025 0.00
803590-2 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 1.9208/12/2025 0.00
803789-0 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 316.1008/11/2025 0.00
804521-0 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 28.3308/14/2025 0.00
804523-0 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 41.9508/14/2025 0.00
804575-0 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 235.8808/15/2025 0.00
805368-0 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 137.3508/21/2025 0.00
805573-0 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 353.2008/25/2025 0.00
C 803789-0 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES DREDIT MEMO -40.3209/09/2025 0.00
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DOGFRE
Vendor Number

DOGGETT FREIGHTLINER OF SOUTH TEXAS, LLC
Total Vendor Amount

744.22
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 744.22

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
X112067454.01 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 744.2208/21/2025 0.00

DOMESQ
Vendor Number

DOMINIQUE ESQUIVEL
Total Vendor Amount

21.98
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 21.98

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
8/20/2025 REIMBURSEMENT 09/09/2025TRANSPORTATION: MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 21.9808/20/2025 0.00

ELSLAC
Vendor Number

ELSIE LACY
Total Vendor Amount

97.50
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 97.50

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
1740 REIMBURSEMENT 09/09/2025TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT: REGISTRATION 62.5008/25/2025 0.00
91114072 REIMBURSEMENT 09/09/2025TRAINING 35.0008/19/2025 0.00

ERGASP
Vendor Number

ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSIONS, INC.
Total Vendor Amount

51,662.91
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 51,662.91

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
9403520367 09/09/2025SS-1 20/80 Vehicle: 1208/378 Paving 4,857.8808/12/2025 0.00
9403521568 09/09/2025SS-1 20/80 Vehicle: 1202/457 4,831.0108/12/2025 0.00
9403521721 09/09/2025SS-1 20/80 Vehicle: 1202/457 4,844.4508/13/2025 0.00
9403525072 09/09/2025Demurrage (Seal Coat) 150.0008/15/2025 0.00
9403525394 09/09/2025SS-1 20/80 Vehicle: 1202/457 Paving 4,807.9808/15/2025 0.00
9403526005 09/09/2025HFRS-2 Vehicle: 1208-378 16,603.3108/18/2025 0.00
9403527147 09/09/2025HFRS-2 Vehicle: 1202/457 15,368.2808/18/2025 0.00
9403532006 09/09/2025Ergon Blanket PO FY 24-25 100.0008/22/2025 0.00
9403532007 09/09/2025Ergon Blanket PO FY 24-25 100.0008/22/2025 0.00

EVIINC
Vendor Number

EVIDENT, INC.
Total Vendor Amount

67.08
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 67.08

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
252809A 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 67.0808/06/2025 0.00

EXEINV
Vendor Number

EXECUTIVE INVESTIGATIONS, LLC.
Total Vendor Amount

1,000.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,000.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
24CR-50684 8/12/2025 09/09/202524CR-50684 1,000.0008/12/2025 0.00

FARBRO
Vendor Number

FARMER BROTHERS. CO.
Total Vendor Amount

1,099.08
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,099.08

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
93468337 09/09/2025Cust. #6302473 1,099.0808/11/2025 0.00
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FENIND
Vendor Number

FENIEX INDUSTRIES INC.
Total Vendor Amount

25,154.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 25,154.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
INV197382 09/09/2025Upfitting parts/equipment for the white patrols 12,577.0008/22/2025 0.00
INV197383 09/09/2025Upfitting parts/equipment for white patrols 12,577.0008/22/2025 0.00

BUTBAK
Vendor Number

FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTONIO
Total Vendor Amount

1,287.35
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,287.35

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
5038386896 09/09/2025COUNTY JAIL 549.7008/11/2025 0.00
5038386981 09/09/2025FOOD SUPPLIES 737.6508/18/2025 0.00

GOOAUT
Vendor Number

GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER
Total Vendor Amount

1,500.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,500.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
0000035376 09/09/2025Cust. #473509272 1,500.0008/12/2025 0.00

GRAING
Vendor Number

GRAINGER
Total Vendor Amount

704.39
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 704.39

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
9600010152 09/09/2025Acct. #841505548 207.6708/07/2025 0.00
9607962520 09/09/2025Acct. #841505548 9.0808/14/2025 0.00
9608946902 09/09/2025Acct. #841505548 196.9708/15/2025 0.00
9613434787 09/09/2025Acct. #841505548 290.6708/19/2025 0.00

HANEQU
Vendor Number

HANSON EQUIPMENT
Total Vendor Amount

645.34
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 645.34

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
312066 09/09/2025TIRES 105.2008/19/2025 0.00
312081 09/09/2025TIRES 67.7108/20/2025 0.00
312083 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 87.4508/20/2025 0.00
312145 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 27.5008/25/2025 0.00
312158 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 357.4808/25/2025 0.00

HILSPRI
Vendor Number

HILL COUNTRY SPRINGS
Total Vendor Amount

186.94
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 186.94

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
627995 09/09/20251403 Blackjack St 21.9908/20/2025 0.00
627996 09/09/20251204 Reed Dr 15.9908/20/2025 0.00
628000 09/09/2025405 E. Market St 27.9908/20/2025 0.00
629172 09/09/2025110 S. Main St. 58.9908/21/2025 0.00
629211 09/09/20251703 S. Colorado St. 39.9908/21/2025 0.00
629214 09/09/20251703 S. Colorado St. 21.9908/21/2025 0.00

HOMCAM
Vendor Number

HOMER P. CAMPBELL
Total Vendor Amount

4,205.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 4,205.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
17-228 7/30/2025 09/09/202517-228 500.0007/30/2025 0.00
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23-161 7/28/2025 09/09/202523-161 2,105.0007/28/2025 0.00
24CR-50712 8/12/2025 09/09/202524CR-50712 700.0008/12/2025 0.00
24CR-50891 / 24CR-50864 8/12/2025 09/09/202524CR-50891 / 24CR-50864 900.0008/12/2025 0.00

HYDHOU
Vendor Number

HYDRAULIC HOUSE
Total Vendor Amount

22.76
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 22.76

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
13725 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 22.7608/14/2025 0.00

JACISE
Vendor Number

JACKSON ISELY
Total Vendor Amount

100.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 100.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
8/15/2025 STING 09/09/2025TOBACCO STING 100.0008/15/2025 0.00

LOGOS
Vendor Number

JANET F. GRIGAR
Total Vendor Amount

174.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 174.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
41994 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 84.0008/12/2025 0.00
41997 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 90.0008/13/2025 0.00

FARPLA
Vendor Number

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
Total Vendor Amount

254.58
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 254.58

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
2508-213092 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 183.6008/14/2025 0.00
2508-217010 09/09/2025JP1 DRC 17.9908/19/2025 0.00
2508-218300 09/09/2025GROUNDS UPKEEP 9.5908/21/2025 0.00
2508-218630 09/09/2025GROUNDS UPKEEP 13.9908/21/2025 0.00
2508-219095 09/09/2025SLATER BUILDING 6.4308/22/2025 0.00
2508-221300 09/09/2025GROUNDS UPKEEP 22.9808/25/2025 0.00

JOHHIN
Vendor Number

JOHN HINDERA
Total Vendor Amount

855.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 855.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
46324 8/12/2025 09/09/202546324 700.0008/12/2025 0.00
DCCR-24-098 7/30/2025 09/09/2025DCCR-24-098 155.0007/30/2025 0.00

KASMIL
Vendor Number

KASI MILES
Total Vendor Amount

329.20
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 329.20

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
8/11-25/2025 MILEAGE 09/09/2025TRANSPORTATION: 8/11-25/2025 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 329.2008/25/2025 0.00

LANCOM
Vendor Number

LANGFORD COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT
Total Vendor Amount

12,500.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 12,500.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
6429 09/09/2025Service Period : 01/16/25 - 08/25/25 12,500.0008/25/2025 0.00
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LEGTRI
Vendor Number

LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNERAL SERVICES
Total Vendor Amount

440.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 440.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
JP2025/SD/7/19 09/09/2025Jose Gonzales Transportation 440.0008/01/2025 0.00

THOLEO
Vendor Number

LEON TRANSLATIONS INC. - AUSTIN L.T. INC
Total Vendor Amount

600.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 600.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
24506 09/09/2025INTERPRETERS 300.0008/12/2025 0.00
24507 09/09/2025INTERPRETERS 300.0008/12/2025 0.00

BLULAY
Vendor Number

LOCAL LINUX, INC - BLUE LAYER
Total Vendor Amount

25,557.10
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 25,557.10

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
91297 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 39.8508/15/2025 0.00
91425 09/09/2025Datto Service 8/1/25 thru 9/30/25 3,636.0008/23/2025 0.00
91426 09/09/2025Monthly Service 9/1/25 thru 9/30/25 21,881.2508/23/2025 0.00

LOCTRU
Vendor Number

LOCKHART HARDWARE
Total Vendor Amount

1,164.26
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,164.26

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
59422/1 09/09/2025UNIT RD BUILDING MAINT 99.9707/31/2025 0.00
59450/1 09/09/2025SLATER BUILDING 42.1608/01/2025 0.00
59476/1 09/09/2025JUSTICE CENTER 88.0108/04/2025 0.00
59477/1 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 48.5508/04/2025 0.00
59494/1 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 22.9908/05/2025 0.00
59505/1 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 16.5808/05/2025 0.00
59506/1 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 18.9908/05/2025 0.00
59528/1 09/09/2025SLATER BUILDING 51.9708/06/2025 0.00
59530/1 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 23.9808/06/2025 0.00
59551/1 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 70.2308/07/2025 0.00
59553/1 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 10.5808/07/2025 0.00
59562/1 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 14.9808/07/2025 0.00
59568/1 09/09/2025UNIT RD BUILDING MAINT 86.7008/08/2025 0.00
59571/1 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 13.1808/08/2025 0.00
59572/1 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 17.7708/08/2025 0.00
59594/1 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 59.9908/11/2025 0.00
59595/1 09/09/2025MARKET ST ANNEX 54.9908/11/2025 0.00
59602/1 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 13.9908/11/2025 0.00
59632/1 09/09/2025MARKET STREET ANNEX 26.3608/12/2025 0.00
59644/1 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 19.9908/12/2025 0.00
59646/1 09/09/2025SLATER BUILDING 120.9508/12/2025 0.00
59687/1 09/09/2025UNIT RD BUILDING MAINT 22.1608/14/2025 0.00
59694/1 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 16.0308/15/2025 0.00
59709/1 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 22.5008/15/2025 0.00
59722/1 09/09/2025SLATER BUILDING 64.9708/18/2025 0.00
59763/1 09/09/2025LW SCOTT ANNEX 19.1808/20/2025 0.00
59803/1 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 40.0008/21/2025 0.00
59814/1 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 29.9408/22/2025 0.00
59837/1 09/09/2025BUILDING MAINT LOCKHART 19.9808/25/2025 0.00
59849/1 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 6.5908/25/2025 0.00
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LOCMOT
Vendor Number

LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.
Total Vendor Amount

520.16
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 520.16

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
104675 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 257.5608/11/2025 0.00
104682 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 262.6008/12/2025 0.00

LCRA
Vendor Number

LOWER COLORADO RIVER AUTHORITY
Total Vendor Amount

400,000.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 400,000.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
TCI0009544 09/09/2025Change Order No. 3 400,000.0008/26/2025 0.00

MENLAW
Vendor Number

MENDOZA LAW OFFICE
Total Vendor Amount

1,900.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,900.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
23CR-50318 8/12/2025 09/09/202523CR-50318 500.0008/12/2025 0.00
24CR-50721 8/12/2025 09/09/202524CR-50721 700.0008/12/2025 0.00
25CR-50983 8/12/2025 09/09/202525CR-50983 700.0008/12/2025 0.00

MICLEE
Vendor Number

MICHAEL M. LEE
Total Vendor Amount

1,200.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,200.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
24CR-50684 8/12/2025 09/09/202524CR-50684 1,200.0008/12/2025 0.00

MKLUNA
Vendor Number

MIKE LUNA LAW
Total Vendor Amount

750.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 750.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
14-064 8/12/2025 09/09/202514-064 750.0008/12/2025 0.00

OFFIDE
Vendor Number

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Total Vendor Amount

985.56
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 985.56

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
421124735001 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 55.0108/04/2025 0.00
423465093001 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 93.0108/02/2025 0.00
435413104001 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 81.2808/09/2025 0.00
435415595001 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 21.3708/07/2025 0.00
436357042001 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 420.2108/15/2025 0.00
436361668001 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 33.8908/18/2025 0.00
436361669001 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 77.1908/18/2025 0.00
436474236001 09/09/2025OFFICE SUPPLIES 203.6008/15/2025 0.00

ONCALL
Vendor Number

ON CALL MOBILE  VETERINARY SERVICES
Total Vendor Amount

110.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 110.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
23036 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 110.0008/21/2025 0.00
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ORKIN
Vendor Number

ORKIN - AUSTIN COMMERCIAL
Total Vendor Amount

377.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 377.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
279419057 09/09/2025Acct. #29121597 Monthly PC standard 377.0007/30/2025 0.00

PELLAU
Vendor Number

PELLERIN LAUNDRY MACHINE SALES COMPANY
Total Vendor Amount

83.64
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 83.64

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
INV400041409 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 83.6408/18/2025 0.00

PFGTEM
Vendor Number

PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE - TEMPLE
Total Vendor Amount

7,576.21
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 7,576.21

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
2781875 09/09/2025Cust. #435577 1,873.1708/11/2025 0.00
2786114 09/09/2025Cust. #435577 1,852.3108/14/2025 0.00
2788843 09/09/2025Cust. #435577 2,015.5308/18/2025 0.00
2793660 09/09/2025Cust. #435577 1,835.2008/21/2025 0.00

PETTRA
Vendor Number

PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION
Total Vendor Amount

8,527.68
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 8,527.68

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
2112903 09/09/2025Account #: 990644/1 8,527.6808/25/2025 0.00

PHITUR
Vendor Number

PHILLIP G TURNER
Total Vendor Amount

1,780.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,780.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
22-110 8/12/2025 09/09/202522-110 190.0008/12/2025 0.00
24CR-50531 8/12/2025 09/09/202524CR-50531 200.0008/12/2025 0.00
DCCR-24-128 8/12/2025 09/09/2025DCCR-24-128 885.0008/12/2025 0.00
DCCR-24-278 8/12/2025 09/09/2025DCCR-24-278 505.0008/12/2025 0.00

PROSRC
Vendor Number

PROSOURCE SOPECIALTIES LLC
Total Vendor Amount

357.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 357.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
43789TL 09/09/2025MACHINERY & EQUIP 357.0008/12/2025 0.00

QUALEA
Vendor Number

QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC
Total Vendor Amount

345.11
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 345.11

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
Q1972401 09/09/2025Coverage Period 11-Aug-25 to 10-Sep-25 345.1108/09/2025 0.00

RONLEH
Vendor Number

RONDA LEHMAN
Total Vendor Amount

11.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 11.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
359 REIMBURSEMENT 09/09/2025POSTAGE 11.0008/21/2025 0.00
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SALMER
Vendor Number

SALT FLAT MERCANTILE, LLC
Total Vendor Amount

322.85
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 322.85

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
15583-106507 09/09/2025REPAIRS AND MAINT 322.8508/22/2025 0.00

SCHFIR
Vendor Number

SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
Total Vendor Amount

68.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 68.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
27989 09/09/2025BUILDING MAINT LOCKHART 50.0006/13/2025 0.00
27990 09/09/2025BUILDING MAINT LOCKHART 18.0006/13/2025 0.00

REDAUT
Vendor Number

SEAN MATTHEW MANN
Total Vendor Amount

3,111.51
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 3,111.51

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
193301 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 157.7408/11/2025 0.00
193306 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 37.9908/11/2025 0.00
193312 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 57.0408/11/2025 0.00
193357 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 8.9908/11/2025 0.00
193365 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 149.3508/12/2025 0.00
193460 09/09/2025Cust. #6000 763.4308/14/2025 0.00
193472 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 152.9408/14/2025 0.00
193506 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 484.9808/14/2025 0.00
193537 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 15.9708/15/2025 0.00
193585 09/09/2025Cust. #2010 850.5108/16/2025 0.00
193630 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 93.6808/18/2025 0.00
193731 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 10.9908/19/2025 0.00
193752 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 85.9608/20/2025 0.00
193820 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 137.9408/21/2025 0.00
193830 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 102.9908/21/2025 0.00
193832 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 26.3108/21/2025 0.00
193861 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS -72.9909/09/2025 0.00
193888 09/09/2025SUPPLIES AND TOOLS 47.6908/22/2025 0.00

SMISUP
Vendor Number

SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHART
Total Vendor Amount

405.30
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 405.30

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
2508-734110 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 29.7508/04/2025 0.00
2508-734230 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 22.8508/05/2025 0.00
2508-734379 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 17.8508/05/2025 0.00
2508-734403 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 21.0508/05/2025 0.00
2508-734642 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 8.8508/06/2025 0.00
2508-734666 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 5.3008/06/2025 0.00
2508-734802 09/09/2025LULING ANNEX 5.5008/07/2025 0.00
2508-736038 09/09/2025SLATER BUILDING LULING 58.3508/13/2025 0.00
2508-736216 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 97.8508/14/2025 0.00
2508-736382 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 32.2008/15/2025 0.00
2508-736833 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 51.8008/18/2025 0.00
2508-737556 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 53.9508/21/2025 0.00
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SOUHEA
Vendor Number

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS, INC.
Total Vendor Amount

53,275.50
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 53,275.50

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
BASE54437 09/09/2025Cust. #CAL-7388 Sept 2025 Base 53,275.5008/02/2025 0.00

SOUTIR
Vendor Number

SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
Total Vendor Amount

238.74
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 238.74

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
4650243674 09/09/2025TIRES 238.7408/18/2025 0.00

STASLA
Vendor Number

STACI SLAYDEN, CSR
Total Vendor Amount

1,200.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,200.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
080725 09/09/2025COURT REPORTER 600.0008/21/2025 0.00
081925 09/09/2025COURT REPORTER 300.0008/21/2025 0.00
082125 09/09/2025COURT REPORTER 300.0008/21/2025 0.00

SYSCO
Vendor Number

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
Total Vendor Amount

14,576.43
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 14,576.43

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
113433260 09/09/2025Cust. #043430 272.3708/13/2025 0.00
113433261 09/09/2025Cust. #043430 3,228.1208/13/2025 0.00
113433262 09/09/2025Cust. #043430 343.4508/13/2025 0.00
113439791 09/09/2025Cust. #043430 3,759.6808/15/2025 0.00
113439792 09/09/2025Cust. #043430 31.8508/15/2025 0.00
113456222 09/09/2025Cust. #043430 481.4408/20/2025 0.00
113456223 09/09/2025Cust. #043430 3,045.5808/20/2025 0.00
113456224 09/09/2025Cust. #043430 19.0008/20/2025 0.00
113462911 09/09/2025Cust. #043430 3,150.2208/22/2025 0.00
113462912 09/09/2025Cust. #043430 148.9808/22/2025 0.00
113462913 09/09/2025Cust. #043430 95.7408/22/2025 0.00

TEEX
Vendor Number

TEXAS A&M  ENGINEERING EXTENSION SERVICE
Total Vendor Amount

550.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 550.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
JP7316047 09/09/2025COD300 - 291 (BASIC CODE ENFORCEMENT) 550.0008/20/2025 0.00

TEXSYS
Vendor Number

TEXAS AIRSYSTEMS
Total Vendor Amount

815.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 815.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
INSER-000069592 09/09/2025JUSTICE CENTER 815.0008/12/2025 0.00

TEXNOT
Vendor Number

TEXAS STATE NOTARY BUREAU
Total Vendor Amount

49.89
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 49.89

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
135529097 E. MARTINEZ 2025 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 49.8908/01/2025 0.00
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JASTRU
Vendor Number

THE LAW OFFICES OF JASON TRUMPLER
Total Vendor Amount

350.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 350.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
25-050C 8/12/2025 09/09/202525-050C 350.0008/12/2025 0.00

THOHIL
Vendor Number

THOMAS HILLE
Total Vendor Amount

140.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 140.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
25-130FLA 8/19/2025 09/09/202525-130FLA 140.0008/19/2025 0.00

TSHBA
Vendor Number

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Total Vendor Amount

7,596.45
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 7,596.45

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
561816919 09/09/2025Toshiba Blanket FY24-25 7,596.4508/08/2025 0.00

TYLTEC
Vendor Number

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Total Vendor Amount

48,684.50
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 48,684.50

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
025-513261 09/09/2025MACHINERY & EQUIP 112.5005/31/2025 0.00
025-523169 09/09/2025INCODE Annual SaaS Fees 9/1/25 to 8/31/26 48,572.0008/10/2025 0.00

UNIFI
Vendor Number

UNIFIED STRATEGIC RESOURCES INC
Total Vendor Amount

24,750.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 24,750.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
1-0004-CALDWELL2025 09/09/2025August 2025 - IT Staffing Strategy 24,750.0008/03/2025 0.00

UNIFIR
Vendor Number

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
Total Vendor Amount

2,150.85
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 2,150.85

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
2740260985 06/24/2025Customer #: 2562059 (fleet) 61.6105/30/2025 0.00
2740260992 06/24/2025Customer #: 2558334 (unit) 464.6905/30/2025 0.00
2740260993 06/24/2025Customer #: 2562058 (unit) 60.6605/30/2025 0.00
2740280648 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 119.1508/15/2025 0.00
2740280657 09/09/2026Cust. #2562059 61.2208/15/2025 0.00
2740280719 09/09/2025Cust. #2558334 464.6908/15/2025 0.00
2740280722 09/09/2025Cust. #2562058 139.0308/15/2025 0.00
2740282607 09/09/2025OPERATING SUPPLIES 119.1508/22/2025 0.00
2740282620 09/09/2025Customer #: 2562059 61.2208/22/2025 0.00
2740282768 09/09/2025Customer #: 2558334 464.6908/22/2025 0.00
2740282773 09/09/2025Customer #: 2562058 134.7408/22/2025 0.00

VICBRO
Vendor Number

VICTOREA D. BROWN
Total Vendor Amount

1,200.00
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 1,200.00

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
24CR-50763 8/20/2025 09/09/202524CR-50763 1,200.0008/20/2025 0.00
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WALDEA
Vendor Number

WALTER S. DEAN, SR.
Total Vendor Amount

6,602.50
Vendor Name

Payment AmountPayment DatePayment NumberPayment Type
Check 08/28/2025 6,602.50

Payable Number Description Payable AmountDue DatePayable Date Discount Amount
20-002 7/28/2025 09/09/202520-002 1,300.0007/28/2025 0.00
21-067 7/28/2025 09/09/202521-067 750.0007/28/2025 0.00
21-276 7/28/2025 09/09/202521-276 1,100.0007/28/2025 0.00
22-064 7/28/2025 09/09/202522-064 700.0007/28/2025 0.00
22-276 7/28/2025 09/09/202522-276 240.0007/28/2025 0.00
23-182 7/28/2025 09/09/202523-182 347.5007/25/2025 0.00
DCCR-23-310 09/09/2025DCCR-23-310 625.0007/28/2025 0.00
DCCR-24-155 7/28/2025 09/09/2025DCCR-24-155 270.0007/28/2025 0.00
DCCR-24-203 7/28/2025 09/09/2025DCCR-24-203 900.0007/28/2025 0.00
DCCR-24-301 7/28/2025 09/09/2025DCCR-24-301 370.0007/28/2025 0.00
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Payment Register APPKT19601 - 9/9/2025 AP

8/28/2025 4:11:38 PM Page 15 of 16

Payment Summary

Type
Payment 

Count Discount Payment
Payable

CountBank Code
0.0085Check 788,607.762742022 AP BNK
0.0085Packet Totals: 788,607.76274
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Payment Register APPKT19601 - 9/9/2025 AP

8/28/2025 4:11:38 PM Page 16 of 16

Cash Fund Summary
NameFund Amount

-788,607.76999 POOLED CASH
-788,607.76Packet Totals:

29



AGENDA DATE: September 9, 2025

Type of Agenda Item: Recurring Payment

Subject: To approve County Payroll payment in the amount of
$462,975.82 (08/10/2025 through 08/23/2025).

Costs: $462,975.82

Agenda Speakers: Judge Haden/Kristianna Ortiz

Backup Materials: Attached

Total # of Pages: 21

AGENDA ITEM NO. F.2
 

Caldwell County Agenda Item
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Caldwell County, TX

Packet: PYPKT03345 - Payroll 08102025 thru 08232025
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01

Detail Register
Department Summary
